Fee Details For native residents of 

Chhattisgarh State 

For residents outside the 

state 

1 
Online 

Application Fee 

Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand 

only) 

Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one 

thousand only) 

2 Processing Fee 
Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand 

only) 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty 

five thousand only) 

3 Total Fee 
Rs. 11,000/- (Rupees eleven 

thousand only) 

Rs. 26,000/- (Rupees twenty 

six thousand only) 

The payment can be done only by  (i)  QR Code based UPI  and (ii)  Bank    

Transfer.   

After making the payment, candidates must enter the transaction details in 

the form. The fee, once paid, is non-refundable, whether candidate joins or not join